

Eclipse Aperi Cooperative Marketing Sponsorship Package

The Eclipse Foundation plans to sponsor a booth at the fall 2007 Storage Networking World (SNW) event on behalf of the Eclipse Aperi project to promote the awareness and adoption of the Aperi Storage Management framework. Eclipse Foundation members are invited to participate as co-sponsors of the event.

The Eclipse Foundation will sponsor the event, but the preparation and execution of the event sponsorship will be performed by Eclipse Foundation co-sponsors themselves. In addition, all co-sponsors will be identified as a sponsor and will receive access to all leads generated through the event. The fee for sponsorship covers the rental of appropriate booth space, signage, lead retrieval systems, and other associated event costs.

In no event will the Eclipse Foundation, its members or the sponsors be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental or consequential damages (including lost profits) even if advised of the possibility of such damages. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTIBILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

You agree not to provide any materials or information that is considered confidential. The agreement is governed by the law of the state of New York.

This agreement is the exclusive statement of agreement between the parties on this subject matter and supersedes all prior oral or written understandings between the parties.

Please review and fill in the billing information and sign below.

Sponsoring Company: Street/Billing address: City: Phone number: State: Fax: Please attach a copy of the purchase order to this agreement (if required) Primary contact: Fax: Title: Email: Fax: Platinum Tier: \$7000 per company Gold Tier: \$4000 per company Silver Tier: \$2000 per company Silver Tier: \$2000 per company

Upon receipt of the signed Agreement you will be invoiced for the full amount of the Sponsor Fee. Sponsor Fees are non-refundable, except in the event that the meeting is canceled. All orders must be finalized and payment received by 09/07/2007.

Fax completed agreement and purchase order to: 613-224-5172 Attn: Lynn Gayowski

Remit to: Eclipse Foundation c/o SNW 2007

Billing Information

308 SW 1st Ave., Ste. 110

Portland, OR 97204 Eclipse Foundation EIN# 20-0838203

If you have any questions, please contact: Ian Skerrett, 613-224-9461 ext. 234